
CR8035/50CR8025/50 CR803/50

PARIS

	 1	 1½	 2	 2½	 3	 3½	 4	 5

	 2½	 3	 3½	 3½+	 4	 4½	 5	 5+

	 2,5	 3	 3,5	 3,5+	 4	 4,5	 5

	 2,5	 3	 3,5	 3,5+	 4	 4,5	 5

CR8125

CR8225

CR813

CR823

CR8135

CR8235

CR814

CR824

CR8145

CR8245

X 10

X 5

2,5 3 3,5 3,5+ 4 4,5 5
CR8025 CR803 CR8035 CR8035+ CR804 CR8045 CR805X 10

X 50

NEW

Clarinet reeds

CR
21

-A
  0

2/
20

17

56, rue Lepic - 75018 Paris - Tel. 33 (1) 53 41 83 00 - www.vandoren.com

Reed comparison index

      Traditional

NEW

NEW

The Bb clarinet V21 reed combines the shape of a 56 rue Lepic reed with a V•12 profile. 
This unique combination makes all registers of the clarinet more accessible with warmth and 
a depth of sound. It will allow you to play with amazing presence and immediate response. 
V21 is the perfect reed for performances that require the ability to handle large interval leaps 
efficiently with an even and rich tone.

Building on the success of the V21 reed for Bb clarinet, we have extended the line, using the 
same sonic design, for Bass and Eb Clarinet.

Bb 

Bass 
Eb

The    range now also includes German System Bb clarinet reeds.


