Clarinet reeds







The **Bb clarinet V21** reed combines the shape of a **56 rue Lepic** reed with a **V**•12 profile. This unique combination makes all registers of the clarinet more accessible with warmth and a depth of sound. It will allow you to play with amazing presence and immediate response. **V21** is the perfect reed for performances that require the ability to handle large interval leaps efficiently with an even and rich tone.

Building on the success of the V21 reed for Bb clarinet, we have extended the line, using the same sonic design, for Bass and Eb Clarinet.

		2,5	3	3,5	3,5+	4	4,5	5
Bb	X 10	CR8025	CR803	CR8035	CR8035+	CR804	CR8045	CR805
	X 50	CR8025/50	CR803/50	CR8035/50				
Eb	X 10	CR8125	CR813	CR8135		CR814	CR8145	
Bass	X 5	CR8225	CR823	CR8235		CR824	CR8245	
NEW								

The 121 range now also includes German System Bb clarinet reeds.



## **Reed comparison index**

Traditional <sup>™</sup>	1	11⁄2	2	21	/2	3	31⁄2	4	5
<b>√</b> •12 <sup>™</sup>		••••••		<b>21</b> /2	3	3	1/2 31/2	+ 4 4	11⁄2 5
<b>56</b>		••••••		2,5	3	3,5	3,5+ 4	1 4	,5 5
<b>1</b> 1™		•		2,5	3	3,5	3,5+	4 4,5	5

Vandoren PARIS

CR21-A 02/2017